
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
C 

KC-121-21 
CFDA#: N/A 

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between KITSAP COUNTY, a 
municipal corporation, with its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 
98366, hereinafter "COUNTY", and Gather Together Grow Together, hereinafter "CONTRACTOR." 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that 
their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-121-21, executed on 02/10/2021 and 
amended on 02/07/2022 and 02/08/2023, shall be further amended as follows: 

1. Section 1. Term and Effective Date shall be revised as follows: 

Contract is extended from 12/31/2023 to 12/31/2024 for a new contract term of February 8, 
2021 through December 31, 2024. 

2. Attachment A: Scope of Work shall be revised as follows: 

Transportation Services expanded beyond Severe Weather Shelter (SWS) transportation 
for the time period of September 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023. The additional 
transportation services to be provided will be for Rock the Block (RTB) and REAL Team 
(RT). 

January 1, 2024 forward services will only include transportation for Severe Weather 
Shelter and as designated by Kitsap County at the direction of HEART Coordinator for the 
REAL Team. 

Fee for service, not to exceed $50,000 for the period of 02/08/2021 through 12/31/2024 

3. Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and conditions of 
the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, addenda or modifications thereto, 
remain in full force and effect. 

This amendment shall be effective upon execution by the parties. 

DATED this .J1. day May 

GATHER TOGETHER GROW 
TOGETHER 

Marwan Cameron, 
Executive Director 

, 2024. DATED this 2Pday ,-.{~ 

KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Victoria Brazitis, 
County Administrator 

, 2024. 

Approved as to form by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office 

KC-121-21-C Gather Together Grow Together 





Home Search Data Bank Data Services 

search 

Select Domain 
AU Domains 

Filter By 

All Words 

Keyword Search 

.,. e.g. 1606N020Q02 

+ 

fm more inlo1mation on how to se our k t:y~·1,01d !>eard 1. visit ,., r 

help ~L, ide 7. 

Simple Search 7.,- Search Editor 

Q Any Words CD 
CD 

All Words 

© Q Exact Phrase ' 

I e.g, 1606N020Q02 

1 debarment 

Federal Organizations 

I Gather Together Grow Togetheq 

No results found 

Active 

0 Inactive 

As of 04/11/2024 

l 

)( 

Hel 



0 ~;,;;·~;·~'"!~ ~;r:~·;;'i~~ l!J Contact .1. My L&I: Sign In : Search L&J I ~ 

Safety & Health Claims Patient Care Insurance Workers' Rights Licensing & Permits 

Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

Company Name: !Gather Together Grow Together I Principal: ~-----------------' From: 104/11/2023 I To: [04/11/2024 

WA UBI Number: RCW: I All v I Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

License Number: !All v J I All v] 

Apply Filters Reset 

Download all debarment data @ 

Show j 25 v I per page Showing 0 records 

Company Name • UBI C License ~ Prindpals ¢ Status C RCW C Debar ~ Debar Ends ~ Penalty ¢ Wages ¢ 

Begins Due Due 

There are no records that match your search criteria. 

Show j 25 v I per page Showing 0 records 

As of 04/11/2024 




